				48.0400	NO OTREET	ATE 604	<u> 444</u>
a corporation organized and LOSSBARB, NAMOS 60	-	Plaws of Minols	whose address is	10 EAST 22	NO STREET -	Operato 1	Tandar'i
		1	A STATE OF STATE OF		1		The second of th
Whitees, Barrower le k	ndebted to Lender			61.400	•	, which indeb	tedness in 💎 🔻
evidenced by Borrower's not		July 24, 199				vale thereal (here	
providing for monthly installs	ments of principal's	arid Hydroot, Wil	n wa belence of m	Hendrice, II net	ecener paid, c	lus an s payable (🖿 raina (2007)
August 1, 2002	i					المائد المائد	
Té Secure le La nder th	te recomment of th	e indebtednese	evidenment few the	Minte: with interes	i thertical did	nevinant et ellisi	heneume
with institute thereion, advance			-		_	• •	
agreements of Schower her		•	•		•		
located in the Oscitty of	COOK	4 - 1		Itato of Minole:	٠.		
e de la companya de l			e etema	177.3	100	1.1 (44.1	
							4.45
THE EAST 40	FRET, (BXCE	PTING THE	REFROM THE	WEST 22 FE	ET OF THE	SOUTH 35 F	HET
352 ROTH IN	DEAST 40 FEB CLUSIVE, 354	TO 360 INC	III TISTUR AN	D 371 TO 378	NOT LISTUE	INALIGHTH C	gimnTuret
K 13 INAUSTIN'S SE	OND ADDIT	ION TO AUS	TINVILLE. IN	SECTION 8. 7	OWNSHIP	39 NORTH.	Shortator
RANGE 13 E	ast of the t	HIRD PRIN	CIPAL MERID	IAN, IN COOL	COUNTY	ILLINOIS.	the strainer of the
		•	1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A CANADA		1 (4) (4) (4) (5) (5) (4)	era e e
PIN#16-08-21 6	5-003	* .	and the second of the second	the transfer of the same of		and the state of	0.00000000000000000000000000000000000
والمراجع والمنافي والمناف			$\mathbf{v}_{n,k} = - \mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{u}_{k}} = (\mathbf{N}^{k} - \mathbf{v}_{k})^{T}$	the Grand State Section	* - • · · · · ·	Property (Fig. 1)	• The second of the second
g ₹ igak o ko oko o ob			The state of the s	totale grantite	total light	*** 1. 9.00 -	at the contract of
for a reforming property of the	9.00		5.7.1 Set 1.7%	the second terms	100000	Three of teneths?	the part of the same
The second of the second second second	10 mm - 10 mm - 10 mm		Annual Control of	Save No. 1917 For 1	100	and the second second	erata and to as
Server, resulting	The second second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	the season seed to	, in the region of section	or to be the con-	្រុះ ក្រុងទេ ស្រក	and the first of the second
TOD DENS OF	ERTIFICATE N	(∩ · 1309 97			SCOT 44 C	Jan (Dibblg Sh)	Bartis Co., 1964
m. Description of		C, LJ, G	1 27944 113 1	e de la companya de	45777	BAN TEST HY	746785 (2.4
. AL 2801.	\cdot / P_{Σ}	. 49	/_		#5024 #	*	35576
A STATE OF THE STA	0	market services		in is at at mayers. #	COOK Y	CUMTY RECOR	DER GRANDEN
कार्यक्षाच्या १ व्यक्तिस्र			* Hand to the transfer of	A STATE OF THE STA	Annual Software		dt mod ava e af
			111	Takin ka tayan t	Elizabeth State (State)	Carlo Mat (no my	AINTER STATE OF THE
territoria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya	27 (49.74.2) 2.4		· . (Bistaldist (Add ber)	Blacellarated p	സഭൂത്ത് പ്രേക്ഷ	Constraint (Constraint)	to Formania allem
Marin Street Williams 1	• **•		i i leate subgraphie	THE HEREN	e true in principal	etriceme thought in	20 4) in the deap
			a militar white 1.2		1. S. C.	of the Boundary	April 1 and 1 and 2 and
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			and the second	· ·		to a flag of the second) Harva talence of the
	5061 W. OHIC		The Mandalan Const.	9.74		and the state of t	strategical of the re-
which has the address of		(Street)	The state of the s		a i kiki imbi i at i	an seed altabur o 23	经利用的现在分词 成一
which has the address of							
which has the address of		rein "Property Ac	ktroud"); '		, productions of	The State of State of	

twelth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfits of yearly premium in plus one-twellth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender tim the basic of assessments and bills and reasonable collimates thereof. Betrewer shall not be obligated to make such populations of Funds to Lighter to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the helder of a prior merigage or deed of trust-lifeach helder is an inetitutional lender.

If Borrower pays: Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by \$ Federal or state agency (including Lender If Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said faces assessments. Insurarise premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said assount or verifying and compling said assessments and bitis, unless Londor pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Landor to make such a sharge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Merigage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrover, and unless such agreement le made or applicable little requires such interest to be paid. Landar shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lander shall give to Serrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds shawing. predits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pladged as additional contribu for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

\$29.50

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repeid to Borrower or oredited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lander shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to imprest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.
- 4. Prior Mortgages and Decide of Truct; Charges; Liene. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Bowever shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and lessehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower fails to pay any due and r systile Property Taxes, Lander may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the loan accured by the Security instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- S. Hazard Incurance. Exercise shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the birm "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the result uranos shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the error Borrower falls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebted here, sees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all items and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property), Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender (as) add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security instrument on which interest shall are use at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals (hereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of lose, Borrower shall give prempt notice to un insurance carrier and Lander. Lender may make proof of lose if not made accomplify by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower talls to respond to Lander within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lander to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance b melits, Lander is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lander's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesscholds; Condom Nu is; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit wasts or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if this Mortgage is on a lessehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or cover and presenting or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreeme nontained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially effects Lender's interest in the Property (including Letheut Ilmitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including responsible attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a or notion of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Berrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until 7.00 date as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.
- Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall be some additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such concerns shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall riquire Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made resconable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lander shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying resconable cause therefor related to Lander's interest in the Company.
- . S. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Leider, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other assurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.
- 16. Borrower Not Released; Ferbearence By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigne Sound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-algrees. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 18 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Sorrower shall be joint and several. Any Sorrower who co-eigns this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is on-eigning this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Sorrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Sorrower's consent and without releasing that Sorrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Sorrower's interest in the Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower, as provided herein.

 Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Morigage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Morigage, in the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are designed to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Servewer's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defences which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials a services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 18. Transfer of the property or a Beneficial Interest in Beneficial. If all or this part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower facility in beneficial interest in Berrower is islike in this first this fer without and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, it ust or other legal entity) without Lishder's infer within contently intelligence (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security factorization which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security intelligence (c) a transfer by devise, despent or by operation of law upon the death one joint tenant or (d) the grant of any lea on ord interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lander may, at Lander's option, declars all the sums secured by this declarity instrument to be immediately due and payable.
- If Lender exercises such option to accelurate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof.

 Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such (um) miles to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borr were sauces to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Beourity Instrument is acceptable; (3) Interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lindir; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment. In the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid laterase to principal; and (5) the transferse algae an a security in agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Not I and in this Security instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonning fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security in the lender releases Borrower in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and ag a follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 herdof, upon Perrower's breach of any ecvenant or agreement of Berrower in this Mortgage, including the ecvenants to pay which display any sume recircle by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: ***, the breach; (2) the action required to ours such breach in 10 days from the date the notice is malled to Berrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to ours such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may recit in coeleration of the sums secured by this blertgage foreciseure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice of a right in interior berrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreciseure proceeding the nonexistant of a default or any other defence of Borrower to acceleration and foreciseure. If the breach is not sured on or before the date specific in the notice, Lander, at Lander's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may forecious this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lander shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foresteeurs, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and atterports.
- 18. Sorrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage of the 25 Sorrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at engine prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Nets had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in entering the covenants and agreements of Borrower (c) Intel® in this Mortgage, and in entering Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable afformacy fixes; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may resembly require to assure that the lian of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpelled. Upon such payment and occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to policet and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- Oper acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a repetiver appliented by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property Metalling these paragraphs also. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Physity life difficulty William Physicians, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by the Morigage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those cents actually received.
- SG. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Landar, that release this Mortgage without obarga to, Borrower a shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exciliption in the Pteperty, where a little interperty

UNOFFICIAL COPY

22. Riders to this Mertgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].

Į] Adjustable Plate Pider	[] Condominium Filter	[XX] 1-4 Family Rider
Į] Planned Unit Development Rider	[] Other(e) specify	
		REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR	
	O	MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST	

Borrower and Lender requisition holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other enoumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Len . Lander's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior enoumbrance and of any sale or other friendaure action.

in Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Nortga-

STATE OF Illinois, DUPAGE COUNTY ss:

I TORRENCE L. RILEY, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that CLARA WILLIAMS AKA CLARA B. PATTERSON MARRIED TO ROLAND PATTERSON personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official

TORRENCE L. RILEY

OFFICIAL HEAL TORRINGE L. RILEY BYARY PUBLIC STATE OF RAINOIS 1000000 ESP. AUG. 17,1992

92558702

Please return to:

OLD STONE CREDIT CORPORATION OF 10 EAST 22ND STREET - STE 204 LOMBARD, ILLINOIS 50148

Page 4 of 4 (4/92)

UNOFFICIAL COPY2
Loan Number: 4501489

1-4 PANILY RIDER ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this 24th day of July 19 92, and is incorporated into and
shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument")
of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to
(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
[Property Address]

1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

USE OF PROPERTY: COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Borrower shall not seek, agree to or make a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to the change. Borrower shall comply with the vs. ordinances, regulations and requirements of any governmental body applicable to the Property.

- B. SUBCARINATE LIENS. Except as prohibited by federal law, Borrower shall not allow any lien inferior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without Lender's prior written permission.
- C. RENT LUSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required by Security Instrument.
- D. "BORROWER'S AIGHT TO REINSTATE" DELETED UNLESS PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. Security Instrument is deleted
- E. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES. Upon Lender's request, Borrower shall assign to Lender all leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new leases, in Lender's sole discretion. As used in this paragraph ... the word "lease" shall mean "sublease" if the Security instrument is on a leasehold.
- F. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS. Borrows unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenues of the Property. Borrower authorized Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender's Agents. However, prior to Lender's Notice to Borrower of Borrower's breach of any collect and registered all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (i) all runts received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (ii) Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (iii) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written Gemant to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents, and use not and will not perform any act that

would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph F.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or many. In the Property before or after giving notice of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed recarder may do so at any time there is a breach. Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate may other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt secured by the Security instrument is paid in full.

G. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Sorrower's default or breach under any note or agreement in which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Instrument and Lender may knoble any of the remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contains a 4: this 1-4 Family Rider.

92558702

Tillow & There was